SOUTHWEST SERVICE PROPOSED SCHEDULE

meaa_

Below is the proposed weekday schedule for the SouthWest Service. Inbound Train Nos. 808 (arrive Chicago @ 7:55
AM), 810 (arrive Chicago @ 8:17 AM), 838 (arrive Chicago @ 7:57 PM), & outbound Train No. 823 (departs Chicago @
4:30 PM) have had their times adjusted. Please see below for complete schedule details. Comments regarding the
proposed changes can be made via the online comment form through Metra's homepage at metrarail.com, Metra's
Customer Service number at 312-322-6777 (press 7 to speak to a Metra representative) between the hours of 8 AM to 5
PM, or email onthebilevel@metrarr.com. Comments will be accepted from Tuesday, September 6th through Friday,

September 23rd.
Manhattan to Chicago
802 | 804 | 806 | 808 ( 810 ( 812 | 818 | 822 | 826 | 830 | 834 | 836 | 838 | 840 | 842
am | am. [ am. | am. | am. [ am. | am. | am. | am. | pm. [ pm. | pm. | pm. [ pm. | pm.
Manhattan 6:02 6:52 2:25
Laraway Road 6:10 7:.00 2:33
179th (Orland Park) | 5:10 | 5:49 | 6:19 | 6:47 | 7:.09 9:47
153rd (Orland Park) | 5:15 | 5:54 | 6:24 | 6:52 | 7:14 9:52
143rd (Orland Park) | 5:18 | 557 | 6:27 | 6:55 | 7:17 9:55
Palos Park 524 | 6:03 | 6:33 [ 7.01 | 7:23 10:01
Palos Heights 5:28 | 6:07 | 6:37 | 7:05 | 7:27 10:05
Worth 5:30 [ 6:09 | 6:39 [ 7:07 | 7:29 10:07
Chicago Ridge 5:33 | 6:12 | 642 | 7:10 | 7:32 10:10
Oak Lawn 5:38 | 6:17 | 647 | 7:15 | 7:37 10:15
Ashburn 543 | 6:22 | 653 | 7:20 | 7:43 10:20
Wrightwood 5:46 | 6:25 | 6:56 | 7:23 | 7:47 ; i 10:23
Chicago 6:15 | 6:55 | 7:25 | 755 | 8:%7 | 851 10:50
Chicago to Manhattan m )
315 : 823 | 825 827 | 829 | 831 | 833 | 837 | 839 | 841
pm. [ pm. | pm [ pm [ pm [ pm | pm. | pm. | pm.
Chicago 4:30 | 5:00 | 5:18 | 5:40 | 6:15 | 6:58 | 8:10 | 9:50 | 11:40
Wrightwood 4:56 | 5:26 | 5:44 | 6:06 | 6:41 | 7:24 | 8:36 | 10:16 | 12:06
Ashburn 4:59 | 5:29 | 5:47 | 6:09 | 6:43 | 7:26 | 8:38 | 10:18 | 12:08
Oak Lawn 1:08 | 3:14 | 5:05 | 5:35 | 5:53 | 6:15 | 6:49 | 7:31 | 8:43 | 10:23 | 12:13
Chicago Ridge 1:12 | 3118 | 5:09 | 5:40 | 558 | 6:20 | 6:53 | 7:35 | 8:47 | 10:27 | 12:17
Worth 1:15 | 3:21 | 5112 | 5:43 | 6:01 | 6:23 | 6:56 | 7:38 | 8:50 | 10:30 | 12:20
Palos Heights 1:17 | 3:23 | 5114 | 5:45 | 6:03 | 6:25 | 6:58 | 7:40 | 8:52 | 10:32 | 12:22
Palos Park 1:20 | 3:26 | 5:18 | 5:48 | 6:06 | 6:28 | 7:01 | 7:43 | 8:55 | 10:35 | 12:25
143rd (Orland Park) 1:26 | 3:32 | 5:25 | 5:55 | 6:13 | 6:35 | 7:07 | 7:49 | 9:01 | 10:41 | 12:31
153rd (Orland Park) 1:30 | 3:36 | 5:32 | 6:00 | 6:18 | 6:40 | 7:11 | 7:53 | 9:05 | 10:45 | 12:35
179th (Orland Park) 1:36 | 3:46 6:06 | 6:27 | 6:46 | 7:21 | 8:02 | 9:14 | 10:54 | 12:44
Laraway Road 1:46 6:16 6:56
Manhattan 1:57 6:27 7:07

f - Flag Stop - Stops to discharge passengers on notice to conductor and to pick up passengers on station platform visible to engineers.



